
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN, DELHI-110009 

No. DE — 41/Sports/2019/ 1t/ 1 3— 6  2._ 	 Dated: 26.12.2019 

CORRIGENDUM  

Sub: - Regarding change in schedule of preliminary selection trials of Delhi school students 
for 65th  National School Games 2019-20 in Netball (U-17 years (Boys & Girls).  

Reference to this office circular no. DE.41/Sports/2019/14848-14897 dated 

06.12.2019 it is informed that due to postponement of the N.S.G Netball U-17 Years (B & G) 

tournament to be held at Indore, M.P, the Coaching camp has been postponed for 65th  

National School Games 2019-20 Netball Under-17 years (Boys & Girls) w.e.f. 26.12.2019. 

The above said coaching camp was held from 09.12.2019 till 24.12.2019, and the rest 

of the period for the coaching camp is postponed till further date. 

Rest of the contents of the above mentioned circular remains the same. 

i• 

	

(ASHA AG 	WAL) 

	

Dy. Director of Educap 	Sport 
Copy forwarded to:- 	 "‘. . t,  

:11-1 

1. All Spl. DEs 
2. All Addl. DEs 
3. All RDEs 
4. All DDEs 
5. All ADEs 
6. All EOs 
7. All SPEs 
8. All HOSs 
9. PS to Secy. (Edn.) 
10. PS to Director (Edn.) 
11. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website. 


	Page 1

